[Resolution honoring the San Francisco Mime Troupe.]

Resolution honoring the San Francisco Mime Troupe for its 45 years of service.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Mime Troupe celebrates 45 years of service to an audience that often surpasses 40,000 people over the course of the summer with its eagerly anticipated free park shows; and

WHEREAS, this San Francisco based company has a worldwide constituency in addition to its base of support in San Francisco, Berkeley, Oakland, the South Bay, Marin County and many underserved rural communities in Northern and Central California; and,

WHEREAS, the Tony Award-winning San Francisco Mime Troupe is a multi-racial, artist-governed collective of nine members that creates and produces socially relevant theater of the highest professional quality; and,

WHEREAS, the Mime Troupe performs plays that identify the forces that shape our lives and seek to dramatize the operation of these giant forces in small, close-up stories that make the audience feel the impact of political events on personal life by attacking the barrier that American culture has successfully erected between the public and private spheres; therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco honors the San Francisco Mime Troupe for its 45 years of service.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041323	Date Passed:
Resolution honor	ing the San Francisc	co Mime Troupe for its 45 years of service.
September 28, 200-	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED	
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto McGoldrick, Pes	o-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, kin, Sandoval
	File No. 041323	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
		was ADOPTED on September 28, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young
		Glerk of the Board
	SEP 302004	
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom